

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 8226-8227/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 04/11/2009 in
WA No. 1258/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

WA No. 1257/2008 &

DISTRICT COLLECTOR & ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVI PARASURAMAN & ANR.ETC.
(With I.A. No.1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP))

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/07/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Vidut Hula, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagadeswaran, Adv.
Ms. Indra, Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner,
let this matter be adjourned for a period of three weeks
for the present.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master