

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 11063-11064/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2009 in WA No. 1257/2008
& WA No. 1258/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DISTRICT COLLECTOR & ORS.ETC. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

DEVI PARASURAMAN & ANR.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 02/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Promila, Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice limited to the challenge to the direction in Para 17(iii) of the impugned judgment "but before taking any decision to remove the President, the Inspector is also required to provide further notice to the President intimating the reasons for difference and can issue notification only on consideration of cause, if any, shown by the President".

Interim stay of the said direction in the impugned judgment of the High Court.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master