

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 8226-8227/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 04/11/2009 in WA No.
1257/2008 & WA No.1258/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DISTRICT COLLECTOR & ANR.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVI PARASURAMAN & ANR.ETC. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 06/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Balasubramaniam, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Promila, Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V.Vishwathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv. for
M/S. Temple Law Firm

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The Full Bench order of the Madras High Court which
has been challenged in S.L.P.(Civil)...CC Nos. 11063-
11064/2010, has since been stayed in respect of a portion
of the said impugned order on 2nd August, 2010. Since these

special leave petitions have relied on the said order of
the Full Bench, let notice issue and let these matters be
tagged with the said pending special leave petitions. As
the Respondent No. 1 is represented on

contd..

- 2 -

caveat, service of notice on the said respondent No. 1 is
dispensed with. Let the other respondents be served in the
usual course. The respondents will be entitled to file
their respect counter affidavits within four weeks and
rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

(Anita Malhotra)
Sr.PA

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master