

M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.22926-22927/2010 respondent No 1 has filed
Vakalatnma. Granted four weeks time for filing counter
affidavit. Respondent No. 2 and 3 have been served.
Vakalatnama not filed. No representation for them.

In SLP(C)No.36428-36429/2010 respondent No 1 has
filed Vakalatnma. Granted four weeks time for filing
counter affidavit.

It is seen that counsel for the petitioner has not
remitted process fee and spare copy of the pleadings for
issuance of notice to respondent Nos. 2 and 3. Granted
three weeks time as a last chance for remitting process fee
and spare copy of the pleadings. If steps taken, issue
notice thereafter. Await return of notice of respondent No.
2 and 3.

List the matters on 25.2.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar